Unrealized gains and losses recognized under equity – 3,918 – 3,238

Treasury stock – 632 – 632

Consolidated profit after minority interests 59,932 57,549

Equity net of minority interests 88,484 86,761

Minority interests 9,414 11,364

Equity 97,898 98,125

Provisions for pensions and similar obligations 72,023 71,568

Non-current other provisions 2,886 2,828

Non-current financial liabilities 19,103 14,379

Non-current advance payments received on orders 59,285 57,933

Deferred income tax liabilities 10,144 9,535

Non-current liabilities and provisions 163,441 156,243

Current provisions 20,142 20,000

Current financial liabilities 34,930 29,583

Trade payables 47,966 56,966

Current prepayments received on orders 162,109 69,186

Tax liabilities 8,017 5,236

Current other liabilities 4,608 6,566

Current liabilities 277,772 187,537

Total equity and liabilities 539,111 441,905

OHB Technology AG | Three-month report 2010

IFRS consolidated statement of changes in equity

Sub-
scribed
capital

Reserves

Consoli-
dated
profit
after

minority
intersts

Equity
before

minority
interetsteur

Share
premium

Retained
earnings

Reva-
luation

surplus
Treasury

stock
Minority

interests
Total

equity

Balance on
December 31, 2008 14,928 15,148 520 – 4,014 46,404 – 632 72,354 9,008 81,362

Dividend payment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Net profit
for the period 0 0 0 0 2,161 0 2,161 399 2,560

Unrealized gains
and losses recog-
nized under equity 0 0 0 – 1,117 0 0 – 1,117 0 – 1,117

Additions to
share premium 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Acquisition of
treasury stock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Changes in
companies
consolidated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Balance on
March 31, 2009 14,928 15,148 520 – 5,131 48,565 – 632 73,398 9,407 82,805

Balance on
December 31, 2009 17,468 15,094 520 – 3,238 57,549 – 632 86,761 11,364 98,125

Dividend payment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Net profit
for the period 0 0 0 0 2,383 0 2,383 23 2,406

Unrealized gains
and losses recog-
nized under equity 0 0 0 – 680 0 0 – 680 0 – 680

Additions to
share premium 0 20 0 0 0 0 20 0 20

Acquisition of
treasury stock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dividends paid on
minority interests 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 – 1,973 – 1,973

Balance on
March 31, 2010 17,468 15,114 520 – 3,918 59,932 – 632 88,484 9,414 97,898

Consolidated financial statements24

OHB Technology AG | Three-month report 2010

� 25Notes

NOTES
General information on the three-month report
OHB Technology AG is a listed stock corporation domiciled in Germany. The consolidated financial statements
for the interim report on OHB Technology AG and its subsidiaries (the “Group”) for the first three months of 2010
were approved for publication in a resolution passed by the Management Board on May 19, 2010.

OHB Technology AG’s interim consolidated financial statements include the following companies:
	OHB-System AG, Bremen
	STS Systemtechnik Schwerin GmbH, Schwerin